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(b) Does not arise.
(¢) Yes.
(d) Does not arise.
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». Y SHANTIVAN

680. SHRI D. THENGARI: Will the Minister of WORKS, HOUSING AND SUPPLY be pleased to refer to the reply to Unstarred Question No. 1353 given in the Rajya Saha on the 20th December, 1967 and state:

(a) whether the recommendations of the Delhi Development Authority relating to the construction of a bridge over Jamuna near Shantivan in Delhi have since been received by Government; and

(b) if so, the reaction of the Gov ernment thereto?]
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{{THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF WORKS, HOUSING AND

SUPPLY (SARDAR IQBAL SINGH): (a)
Yes.

(b) The mr fix is under consideration.].

t[ ] English translation.

[5 MAR.

1968 ] to Questions 3232
UNDER-INVOICING OF EXPORTS
681. DR. (MRS.) MANGLADEVI

TALWAR: Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state the extent of monetary loss suffered by India as a result of under-invoicing of exports during 1957 to 1967 by the following firms:

(i) Bird and Company Ltd.,
(ii) Jardine Henderson and Co.
Ltd.,
(iii) Matheson and Co. Ltd.. (iv) Esso Standard Eastern Inc.,
(v) Burmah-Shell.,
(vi) Balmer Lawrie Ltd.,

(vii) MJs. Bunge and

Calcutta.

Co. Ltd.,

(viii) M|s. Lowis Draffin and Company.

(ix) Indo-Burma Petroleum Co.

Ltd., and

(x) Turner Morrison Company Ltd.?

THE DEPUTY PRIME MINISTER AND
MINISTER OF FINANCE (SHRI MORARIJI
R. DESAI): The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the Sabha.

CENTRAL SociAL WELFARE BOARD

682. SHRIMATI DEVAKI GOPIDAS: Will the Minister of SOCIAL i WELFARE be pleased to state the status given by Government to the Central Social Welfare Board and th«
steps taken to improve the working conditions of the workers there?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE
(DR. SHRIMATI PHULA-RENU GUHA):
Government have decided to register the Central Social Welfare Board as an institution under

